

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8379/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in SCA No. 2855/1911  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JRE TANK TERMINALS P.LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDLA PORT TRUST Respondent(s)

Date: 17/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with S.L.P. (C) No.5346 of 2011.

The results of the decision in regard to the fresh  
tender in respect of plot Nos.2, 3 and 11, will be subject  
to the result of this special leave petition.

Since the sole respondent is present on caveat,  
service of notice is dispensed with. The respondent will be  
entitled to file counter affidavit to the special leave  
petition within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, may  
be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Since the matter is being tagged with S.L.P. (C)  
No.5346 of 2011, which is appearing as Item No.8 today,  
effectively let the said matter also stand adjourned for a  
period of five weeks from date.

(Chetan Kumar) (Veena Khera)  
Court Master Court Master