



on 25th July, 2011. Under instructions, he submits that reply to the said affidavit is required to be filed.

Accordingly, let this matter stand over till 8th August, 2011.

The petitioners will be entitled to file their reply to the said counter affidavit by 5th August, 2011.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.7301 of 2011, which is one of the connected matters, submits that in the order issuing notice on 8th March, 2011, in the third paragraph of the order one of the plot numbers has been incorrectly mentioned.

Instead of plot No.15, the same should read 16. Let the order be corrected and read accordingly.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar