

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5346/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in SCA No. 1328/2011  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

IMC LIMITED & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDLA PORT TRUST Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )  
( for final disposal )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 7301 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8378 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 8379 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.  
Ms. Gulnar Mistry, Adv.  
  
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.  
Ms. Gulnar Mistry, Adv.  
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.  
Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Nanda, Adv.

Contd..2/-  
-2- SLP(C)No.5346/11 etc.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since this Bench will not be available  
tomorrow morning, list these matters before this

Bench at 3.30 p.m. tomorrow (14th September, 2011)

and let the Bench be re-constituted for this  
purpose.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar