

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5346/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in SCA No.1328/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

IMC LIMITED & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDLA PORT TRUST Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO.7301 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO.8378 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO.8379 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jolly, Adv.

SLP 7301/2011 Mr. Ramesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Marsook Bafati, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR
Ms. Ashmi, Adv.

For Applicant Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
in IA 3/2011 Mr. Abhijot P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted on behalf of the respondent No.1, Kandla Port Trust, that there is a possibility of the policy regarding allotment of land being finalized by the Ministry of Shipping, Government of India, in the near future.

Let this matter be adjourned for eight weeks to consider the outcome of the said policy.

The respondent No.1 is directed to intimate to this Court the result of the deliberations with regard to such change in the policy.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|