

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5346/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 07/02/2011 in SCA No.1328/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

IMC LIMITED &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANDLA PORT TRUST Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7301 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8378 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8379 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP(C) 5346/11,  
SLP(C) 8378/11 & Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
SLP(C) 8379/11 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Neeha Nagpal, Adv.  
Ms. Parul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.

SLP(C) 7301/11 Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.  
Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Marsook Babaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Mr. Charudatta Mahiindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. Mehul Sharad Shah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS.5346/2011, 8378/2011 & 8379/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petitions. Permission is granted. Consequently, the special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C) NO.7301/2011

List the matter on 24th March, 2014.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|